Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keller's Creamery, L.P.		112/29/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	10220 N. Ambassador Drive	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1444302	KELLER'S
Registration Number:	1445391	KELLER'S
Registration Number:	0514370	HOTEL BAR
Registration Number:	0869786	CONTIN-U-WIP
Registration Number:	0896786	SIX-PAC
Registration Number:	0863232	HOTEL BAR CHEF'S SPECIAL
Registration Number:	2323524	SCULPTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)474-9057 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-474-9050 Phone:

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0315**

900077781

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2026.215/216 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Elbein Signature: //Michael Elbein// Date: 05/25/2007 **Total Attachments: 4** source=Merger Kellers to DFA#page1.tif

source=Merger Kellers to DFA#page1.tif source=Merger Kellers to DFA#page2.tif source=Merger Kellers to DFA#page3.tif source=Merger Kellers to DFA#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0316

MO-DE 0065037(9) fund 53-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF KELLER'S CREAMERY, L.P. INTO DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC

Pursuant to K.S.A. 17-6003 and amendments thereto ("KSA"), the undersigned surviving corporation submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic corporation or other business entity which is to merge are:

<u>Name</u> Jurisdiction Keller's Creamery, L.P. Delaware Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. Kansas Ņ

- An agreement of merger has been authorized, approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent associations, corporations or entities in accordance with K.S.A. 17-7705 and Section 15-901(c) of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act.
- The name of the surviving domestic corporation is: Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. 3.
- The articles of incorporation of the Dairy Farmers of America, inc. shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation
- The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Kansas Secretary of State.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving domestic corporation which is located at:

10220 N. Ambassador Drive Kansas City, Missouri 64153

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic corporation on request and without cost, to any partner or member or any person holding an interest in any constituent association, corporation or other business entity.

01-03-2006

053 0790

0065037

15:22:00 \$35.00

91

ΑA



01343076

TRADEMARK

R

REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0317

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 29th day of December, 2005, and is being filed in accordance with K.S.A. 1637 by an authorized representative of the surviving corporation of the merger

KELLER'S CREAMERY MANAGEMENT, LLC.

Ву;

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.

its/membe

David A. Geisler

Corporate Vice President Legal

By:

Mid-Am Capital, L.L.C.

its member

Gerald L. Bos

CEO

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, NO

David A. Geisler

Corporate Vice President Legal

MID-AM CAPITAL, LLC.

Geraki L. Bos

CEQ

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on tile. Certified on this date: Confidenty of State from Thornburgh, Secretary of State

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 12/30/2005
FILED 11:00 AM 12/30/2005
SRV 051077870 - 3169620 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF KELLER'S CREAMERY, LP with and into DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC...

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., a Kansas cooperative marketing association ("DFA"), pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act ("DRUPA"), with respect to the merger of Keller's Creamery, LP with and into DFA, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST The name of the surviving corporation is Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., a Kansas cooperative marketing association, and the name of the lumited partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is Keller's Creamery, LP, a Delaware limited partnership

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-211 (b) of DRUPA

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., a Kansas cooperative marketing association

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of Dairy Farmers of America, Inc as in effect immediately prior to the merger.

FIFTH: Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. has no authorized capital stock

SIXTH: In accordance with Section 17-211 (e) of DRUPA, the merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger swith the Delaware Secretary of State

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving association located at 10220 N. Ambassador Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64153

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any partner or any person holding an interest, as the case may be, of the constituent entities

NINTH: Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., the surviving corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Keller's Creamery, LP, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 10220 N. Ambassador Drive, Kansas City, Missouri 64153, Attn: Mr. David A. Geisler.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0319 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on this 29 day of <u>Occupe</u> 2005.

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC.

David A. Geisler

Corporate Vice President/Legal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 05/25/2007